Agreement For Pioneer Elabs Limited



Pioneer Towers, Plot no. 16, Software Units Layout, Madhapur (Hitech-city), Hyderabad-500081, Phone: +91 40 48485858, Fax: +91 40 23116055

Email: sales@pioreecelabs.com

AgreementFor Pioneer Elabs Limited Internet Services

This Agreement signed on 02/01/2020 between Pioneer Elabs Limited having its Regd. Office at Plot no. 16, Software Units Layout, Madhapur (Hitech-city), Hyderabad-500081, and Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology, having its registered office at Aziz Nagar Gate, C. B. Post, Hyderabad - 75, Represented by PRINCIPAL and is here in after called as Subscriber.

Whereas **Pioneer Elabs Limited** is engaged in providing INTERNET SERVICES by virtue of its valid license issued by the Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, Government of India.

Where as subscriber is engaged as Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology, and requested Pioneer Elabs Limited to provide Internet Connectivity on a point to point basis i.e., from Pioneer Elabs Limited /POP to the premises of Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology. The Parties now being desirous of reducing this agreement in writing have entered into this agreement with the manner herein after appearing.

- 1. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology, shall pay an amount of Rs.6,00,000/- (Six Lakh Rupees Only) yearly towards the Charges for 100 Mbps Dedicated Internet Leased line which are to be borne by the Subscriber and are Excluding tax in the above pricing and have to be paid as per Govt. of India regulations. The Billing has been done from the LOC date.
- Subscriber shall use the Internet connectivity at the premises specified at the time of installation to Pioneer Elabs Limited, however in case of any possible shift / change of address, Subscriber shall intimate the same to Pioneer Elabs Limited in writing wherein Pioneer Elabs Limited shall provide Internet Connectivity to the said premises after Inspection of the same.
- Pioneer Elabs Limited shall ensure immediate response on Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology queries but will not be responsible for Subscriber's internal LAN Connectivity issues.
- 4. In the event of the Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology with drawing from the proposed purchase of Pioneer Elabs Limited Services for various reasons inclusive of cancellation of projects etc., any advance paid will be forfeited in total without written notice under any circumstances.
- 5. If required the upgradation and downgradation of existing bandwidth will be permitted to change during the contract period but the cost per Mbps remains the same, on the request sent to the service provider through subscriber's official email or official written communication.

6. As Per Clause 1.12.3 Schedule C part (ii) of ISP License agreement, Telephony on Internet is not permitted.

The agreement signed by both the parties under their signatures with free will on 02/01/2020 and date as referred above.

Pioneer Elabs Limited,

CEO

Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology,

PRINCIPAL

Vidya Iyothi Institute of Technolog. Himayatnagar (Vill), C.B. Post Mydarahad-75.

Agreement for GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd



GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd

#12-13-387, Lane No.1, Street no.1, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017, Tel: 040 67 76 76 76

Agreement For GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd

This Agreement signed on 02/01/2020 **Between**

M/s. GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd having its Regd. Office at #12-13-387, Lane No.1, Street no.1, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017 herein after called as GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd, represented by Mr.E Ashok herein after called as Service provider

AND

M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology having its registered office at Aziz Nagar Gate, C. B. Post, Hyderabad – 75.Represented by Dr.A Padmaja and is here in after called as Subscriber.

Whereas GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd is engaged in providing INTERNET SERVICES by virtue of its valid license issued by the Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, Government of India

Where as Subscriber is engaged as M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology and requested GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd to provide Internet Connectivity on a point to point basis i.e., from GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd to the premises of M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology. The Parties now being desirous of reducing this agreement in writing have entered into this agreement with the manner hereinafter appearing.

- 1. M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology shall pay an amount of Rs.2,82,808/- (Two lakks eighty two thousands eight hundred eight Rupees Only) yearly towards the Charges for 100 Mbps Dedicated Internet Leased line are to be borne by the Subscriber and are Excluding tax in the above pricing and have to be paid as per Govt. of India regulations and M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology shall make payments on quarterly basis. The Billing has been done from the LOC date.
- 2. GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd shall ensure 99.9% up time. Subscriber assumes the responsibility of going for bandwidth owing to the criticality of his business operations.
- 3. Subscriber shall use the Internet connectivity at the premises specified at the time of installation to GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd, however in case of any possible shift / change of address, Subscriber shall intimate the same to GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd in writing wherein GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd shall provide Internet Connectivity to the said premises after Inspection of the same.
- 4. GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd shall ensure immediate response on M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology. Queries but will not be responsible for Subscriber's internal LAN Connectivity issues.
- 5. If required the upgradation and downgradation of existing bandwidth will be permitted to change during the contract period but the cost per Mbps remains the same, on the request sent to the service provider through subscriber's official e mail or official written communication

- 6. As Per Clause 1.12.3 Schedule C part ii of ISP License agreement, Telephony on Internet is not permitted.
- 7. M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of TechnologyShall seek written approval from GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd in case of any additional services required on the Internet like opening up of voice ports / FTP / Telnet / ICMP etc, The said request shall be made by Subscriber in the format set by GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd, However, any service will be under the rules and regulations, guidelines as prescribed by the Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, Government of India, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India or any Statutory Authority of Government of India.
- 8. This contract is valid for a period of 36 months from the date of agreement and shall be renewed at mutual consent at the end of the contract period.

The agreement signed by both the parties under their signatures with free will on 02\01\20202 and date as referred above.

For. GTPL Broadband Pvt Ltd

For M/s. Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology

Vidga Fyothi Histinge of Technology Himagainagar (Vill), C.B. Post

Hisdombad-75.